
From: Enyard, Robert <renyard@aclara.com>  

Sent: Monday, October 29, 2018 2:50 PM 

To: Leary, Maureen (DPS) <Maureen.Leary@dps.ny.gov> 

Cc: jessica@allianceforagreeneconomy.org; rberkley@utilityproject.org; info@nobodyleavesmidhudson.org; matthew.brotmann@nypa.gov; 

hchang@earthjustice.org; jciovacco@aztechgeo.com; Collar, Gregg (DOS) <Gregg.Collar@dos.ny.gov>; COUTAINK@coned.com; 

dgoldberg@earthjustice.org; charlie@gillinderglass.com; sustainablewarwick5@gmail.com; Chowe@acadiacenter.org; Jesmer, Graham (DPS) 

<Graham.Jesmer@dps.ny.gov>; gary.levenson@nypa.gov; emma.maceko@nypa.gov; pramilla.malick@gmail.com; bmandel@calstart.org; 

kevin.miller@chargepoint.com; nygeoinfo@gmail.com; OHare, Kathleen (DOS) <Kathleen.OHare@dos.ny.gov>; koliver@earthjustice.org; Overton, 

Lindsey (DPS) <Lindsey.Overton@dps.ny.gov>; Panko, Danielle (DOS) <Danielle.Panko@dos.ny.gov>; jponikau@yahoo.com; marc_pritsky@yahoo.com; 

mshaw13@frontiernet.net; ilovewildlife@protonmail.com; cary@igshpa.org; kyle.j.smith124.civ@mail.mil; estein@edf.org; jtripp@edf.org; 

rvalova@law.pace.edu; pjw@grassrootsinfo.org; bob@wyman.us; williamdyates@gmail.com; Lecakes, Dakin (DPS) <Dakin.Lecakes@dps.ny.gov>; 

ACEVEDOE@coned.com; SUG@coned.com; HEDEMANW@coned.com; RuggieroC@coned.com; carleyj@coned.com; deborah_kopald@ymail.com; 

Howell, Erik <ehowell@aclara.com> 

Subject: RE: O&R; Cases 18-E-0067 and 18-G-0068 

  

Judge Leary, 

  

Please find attached the Response to Ms. Kopald’s application for issuance of a subpoena on behalf Aclara Meters, LLC, Aclara Smart Grid Solutions, LLC, 

and Aclara Technologies LLC. 

  

Thanks, 

Rob 

  

 Robert O. Enyard Jr. 
 


